UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
EASTERN DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA

IN RE: TYLENOL § MDL NO. 2436
(ACETAMINOPHEN) MARKETING, g
SALES PRACTICES AND § 2:13-md-02436
PRODUCTS LIABILITY 3
LITIGATION § HON. LAWRENCE F. STENGEL
§
§

THIS DOCUMENT RELATES TO ALL
CASES

CASE MANAGEMENT ORDER NO. 11(a)

(Scheduling Case Management Conferences)

AND NOW, this 8" day of January, 2014, it is ORDERED that:

1) SCHEDULE: Status conferences in the above-captioned case shall be held
at 10:00 a.m. in Courtroom 3B, U.S. Courtiouse, 601 Market Street, Philadelphia, PA,
on the following dates:

® Tuesday, January 21, 2014,
® Tuesday, February 18, 2014;
° Tuesday, March 18, 2014;

° Tuesday, April 15, 2014;

® Tuesday, May 20, 2014;

® Tuesday, June 17 2014;

® Tuesday, July 15, 2014;

o Tuesday, August 19, 2014;

o Tuesday, September 16, 2014;



) Tuesday, Octobc 21, 2014;
) Tuesday, November 18, 2014; and

o Tuesday, December 16, 2014.

2) APPEARANCES: To minimize costs and facilitate a manageable
conference, any counsel who cannot be present in person will be able to listen to the
status conference via telephone. The court expects that any counsel who intends to offer
substantive comments at any conference tc appear in person, reserving attendance by
telephone for those attorneys who intend or.ly to listen. Liaison counsel shall submit the
list of attorneys who will be in attendance at each conference—either in person or via

telephone—on the day prior to the conference.
3) AGENDA: Liaison counsel shall submit a joint written status report and

agenda to the court in two business days prior to any conference. This agenda shall

include the telephone call-in information.

BY THE _OURT:

AWRENCE F. STENGEL, J.



